



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.169 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1016 OF 2022

Reliance General Insurance .. Appellant
Company Limited, Mumbai

Versus

Chhaya Ramesh Sonawane & Anr. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Pandit Kasar for the Appellant.

Mr.Bharat Gadhavi for the Respondent No.1.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 22nd APRIL, 2022

P.C:-

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1016 OF 2022

1. The applicant-Insurance Company has assailed the Judgment and Award passed by the M.A.C.T., Mumbai in M.A.C.P. No.1660 of 2015, before this Court by instituting an Appeal.

2. The learned counsel for the applicants states that there is a good case on merits for the applicant, but since the



execution proceedings are initiated by the claimant, he is ready and willing to deposit the entire compensation granted under the Award alongwith the interest, calculated upto 31/03/2022, before the Tribunal within a period of eight (8) weeks from today.

Subject to the aforesaid compliance, there shall be stay to the effect and operation of the impugned Judgment.

FIRST APPEAL NO.169 OF 2022

3. Issue notice to the respondents, making it returnable on 18/07/2022.

4. The learned counsel waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)