



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.169 OF 2022

Reliance General Insurance Company
Limited

...Appellant

Versus

Chhaya Ramesh Sonawane and Anr.

...Respondents

...

Mr. Suryajeet P. Chavan i/b. Mr. Pandit Kasar for the Appellant.
Mr. Bharat Gadhavi for the Respondent.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 17th OCTOBER, 2022.

P.C. :-

1. Since the service report in respect of Respondent No.2 is still awaited, leave granted to the Appellant to serve Respondent No.2 by private service.

2. Stand over to **28/11/2022**.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)