



2023:BHC-AS:38777

12-fa169-22.doc

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO IDHOL
Date: 2023.10.25
17:49:35 +0530

FIRST APPEAL NO.169 OF 2022

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Appellant

V/s.

Chhaya R. Sonawane & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Pandit Kasar for the Appellant.

Mr.Bharat Gadhavi for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 25TH OCTOBER, 2023.

P.C. :-

1. Place the matter on board under the caption of
"Settlement" on 30 October 2023.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)