



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.169 OF 2022

Reliance General Insurance Company
Limited, Mumbai ...Appellant
Versus
Chaya Ramesh Sonawane And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Pandit Kasar for the Appellant.
None for Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 8 NOVEMBER, 2023

P.C.:

1. Mr. Kasar Advocate appearing for the Appellant-Insurance Company submits that the matter is under consideration with the Insurance Company for settlement, therefore, matter be adjourned by four weeks.
2. Stand over to 11 December, 2023, under the caption of 'Settlement'.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)